City of Colorado Springs



N/A

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0217, Version: 1 A resolution recognizing May 15, 2018 as Peace Officers Memorial Day in Colorado Springs Presenter: Commander Dave Edmondson, Colorado Springs Police Department **Summary:** The resolution recognizes May 15, 2018 as Peace Officers Memorial Day in Colorado Springs, and expresses appreciation for the ultimate sacrifice made by the men and women whose names are inscribed on the Pikes Peak Region Peace Officers' Memorial, to be officially dedicated on that day in Colorado Springs. **Previous Council Action:** N/A **Background:** N/A **Financial Implications:** N/A **Board/Commission Recommendation:** N/A Stakeholder Process: N/A **Alternatives:** N/A **Proposed Motion:** N/A